(RA-85-192)

REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF
THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO
RESOLUTION NO. 1122
ADOPTED ON JULY 9, 1985

A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF
THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT
TO A PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACT WITH DAVID CARR
CONSTRUCTION COMPANY FOR STRUCTURAL REPAIR OF
THE HORTON PLAZA (GILL) FOUNTAIN LOCATED AT
HORTON PLAZA PARK.

WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego (the "Agency") is engaged in activities necessary to carry out and implement the Redevelopment Plan for the Horton Plaza Redevelopment Project; and

WHEREAS, the Agency has entered into a contract with David
Carr Construction Company (the "Contractor") for the renovation
of the Horton Plaza (Gill) Fountain at Horton Plaza Park; and
WHEREAS, the Contractor has encountered structural problems

not previously identified which will cause a change in the scope of work for said restoration; and

WHEREAS, the Agency deems it necessary to properly rehabilitate the structural aspect of the fountain; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego, that \$59,428.00 for structural repair of the fountain be added to the budget for the contract with the Contractor and that the total expenditure shall not exceed \$159,228.00 from the Horton Plaza Project Fund No. 98440.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, General Counsel

By

Janis Sammartino Gardner

Deputy Counsel

JSG:ta:613

6/27/85

Or.Dept:CCDC

Aud.Cert:85645 REV.

RA-85-192